#### ADDENDUM NO. 2

## COUNTY OF ERIE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND PLANNING ERIE COUNTY SEWER DISTRICT NO. 3 CONTRACT NO. 71 SOUTHTOWNS HEAT EXCHANGER REPLACEMENT

All bidders must **fax** or **e-mail** this sheet to Erie County Department of Environment and Planning/Division of Sewerage Management (Attn: Beth Pfalzer), to fax no. 716-858-6257 or e-mail beth.pfalzer@erie.gov. By signing and dating this sheet bidders are stating that their company has received Addendum No. 2 to the Erie County Sewer District No. 3; Contract No. 71; Southtowns Heat Exchanger Replacement.

Received:

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

All bidders must incorporate Addendum No. 2 including all attachments when submitting bids for this contract. Bidders are also advised to acknowledge Addendum No. 2 in the Receipt of Addenda section 7.03 of the Bid Form and endorse the special notice page attached hereto and made part of Addendum No. 2.

Erie County Sewer District No. 3 Southtowns Heat Exchanger Replacement Contract No. 71

# ADDENDUM No. 2

### **BID PERIOD IS BEING EXTENDED TO WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 3, 2024**

## <u>Additions and Modifications</u> <u>SPECIFICATIONS</u>

1. Advertisement - Modify the following in the third paragraph – "...until Wednesday, December 20, 2023 at 10:00 am local time..., to "...until Wednesday, January 3, 2024 at 10:00 am local time...".

End of Addendum